3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly
.050"High Speed Digital Data Transmission System - 26 Position 14X26-SZLB-XXX-0LC

.050"High Speed Digital Data Transmission System - 26 Position 14X26-SZLB-XXX-0LC
Shell Option (see
ordering information)
B C
Thumbscrew
overmold shell
40.2
[ 1.58 ]
14.0
[ .55 ]
Thumbscrew shell kit 39.4
[ 1.55 ]
12.8
[ .51 ]
[Inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
mm
mm
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
 ± .10 ± .1
0.000.0
TS-1001-04
Sheet 3 of 4
Ordering Information
14X26-SZLB-XXX-0LC
Shell Retention Options:
B = Discrete #4-40 Thumbscrew shell kit
T = Overmold #4-40 Thumbscrew shell
Note:
1. Use 3341-31 jacksocket for mounting receptacle to panel for T version cables.
2. Use 3341-32 jacksocket for mounting receptacle to panel for B version cables.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 12 131110
14
8 9
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 12 131110
14
8 9
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Generic End Detail
MDR 26 Position Plug
B
C
(Both Ends)
Length:
050 = 0.5 meters  450 = 4.5 meters
100 = 1 meters 500 = 5 meters
150 = 1.5 meters   600 = 6 meters
200 = 2 meters      700 = 7 meters
250 = 2.5 meters   800 = 8 meters
300 = 3 meters      900 = 9 meters
350 = 3.5 meters   A00 = 10 meters
400 = 4 meters
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly
.050"High Speed Digital Data Transmission System - 26 Position 14X26-SZLB-XXX-0LC
Cable Assembly and Camera Link Pinouts
Medium and Full Configurations Base Configuration
Two Channel Link Chips One Channel Link Chip + Camera Control +
Serial Communication
Camera
Connector
Right Angle
Frame
Grabber
Channel Link
Signal
Cable Name
(Reference only)
Camera
Connector
Right Angle
Frame
Grabber
Channel Link
Signal
1 1 inner shield inner shield 1 1 inner shield
14 14 inner shield inner shield 14 14 inner shield
2 25 Y0- Pair 1- 2 25 X0-
15 12 Y0+ Pair 1+ 15 12 X0+
3 24 Y1- Pair 2- 3 24 X1-
16 11 Y1+ Pair 2+ 16 11 X1+
4 23 Y2- Pair 3- 4 23 X2-
17 10 Y2+ Pair 3+ 17 10 X2+
5 22 Yclk- Pair 4- 5 22 Xclk-
18 9 Yclk+ Pair 4+ 18 9 Xclk+
6 21 Y3- Pair 5- 6 21 X3-
19 8 Y3+ Pair 5+ 19 8 X3+
7 20 100 ohm Pair 6+ 7 20 SerTC+